

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 719 South Woodland Boulevard DeLand, FL 32720 KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. SECRETARY

February 8, 2021 **ADDENDUM NO. 5**

To: PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS AND PLAN HOLDERS

FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER: 438562-3-52-01

CONTRACT NUMBER: E51A0

COUNTY: Sumter

DESCRIPTION: I-75 (SR 93) Sumter County Southbound Rest Area

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE NUMBER THREE

The 2021 Edition of the Florida Department of Transportation Standard Specifications and the original Specifications Package for the project, dated <u>September 15, 2020</u>, and Supplement(s) attached thereto, are revised to include the Supplemental Specifications Package <u>881</u> page(s) dated <u>February 5, 2021</u>.

Please go to the Online Ordering Web Site at

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering to download the Supplemental Specifications Package(s) for this project from your Order History.

PLANS REVISION

Plan sheets of the subject project have been revised as per Plans Revision Number 3 shown below and can be downloaded from our online ordering website. Please substitute these sheets for the like-numbered sheets in the Plans you now have.

Please go to the online ordering website at

https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering/ to download the documents titled E51A0Addendum5.

AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER for the subject project, please go to the Online Ordering website at https://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/contractproposalprocessingonlineordering/ to download Amendment File E51A0.005x for this Bid Document from your Order History.

E51A0, Addendum No. 5 February 8, 2021 Page Two

If you are a BID DOCUMENT HOLDER, please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in AASHTOWare Project Bids by opening the Acceptance of Bidding Acknowledgements folder and confirming your acknowledgement of Amendment and Addenda files. Failure to load all amendment files will cause the bid to be rejected.

Sincerely,

-DocuSigned by:

Jeanne Freney
—AF56CF74AA4F40C...

Jeanne Feeney District Contracts Administrator District 5

|--|

2	۰ŧ	3
_	ΩT	3

DATE:	02-08-21			0
Financial Pro	ject ID	4385623520	1	(Lead number only)
Proposal/Cor	ntract ID	E51A0		
SUPPLEMEN	NTAL SPE	CIFICA	TIONS PACKAGE NUMBER <u>3</u>	
Sheet No(s).	Rev. D	<u>Date</u>	<u>Description</u>	
1	2/5/2021		Supplemental 3	
2 -3	2/5/2021		SubArticle 6-5.2 is deleted to remove "Buy Americ	ca"
4 - 9	2/5/2021		Article 684-5 is deleted and substituted for project	specific requirements
10 - 804	2/5/2021		TSP 750 has been removed and replaced.	
805 - 880	2/5/2021		TSP 751 has been removed and replaced.	
881	2/5/2021		This Completes This Supplemental Package	

Summary of Quantities

Pay Item	Sheet No.	Add. / Del. / Rev.	Old Quantity	New Quantity

DATE:	02-08-21	<u></u>	<u>3</u> of <u>3</u>
Financial Proje	ect ID 4	3856235201	(Lead number only)
Proposal/Cont	ract ID <u></u>	51A0	
DLANC DEVIC			
PLANS REVIS			
Sheet No(s).	Rev. Da		
	02-05-21	Added Revision 3	
2B	02-05-21	Added Sheet	
AA-001	02-05-21	Added Sheet AA-003C to index.	
AA-003C	02-05-21	Added Sheet	
AA-211	02-05-21	Revised wall finish	
AA-301	02-05-21	Revised wall finish	
AA-302	02-05-21	Revised wall finish	
AA-602	02-05-21	Revised wall finish	
AA-603	02-05-21	Added remark	
AA-604	02-05-21	Revised wall finish	
AA-605	02-05-21	Added remark and revised finish callout	
AA-606	02-05-21	Updated schedule	
AA-608	02-05-21	Added detail	
		<u> </u>	
	_		
		_	
	-		
	-		